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Total Full-Time Fall 

Enrollment

703
Ethnicity by Gender Male Female Total %

African American 261 323 83.10%584

American Indian 7 2 1.30%9

Asian 0 1 0.10%1

Hispanic 18 9 3.80%27

Non-Resident Alien 7 6 1.80%13

GEOGRAPHIC ORIGIN STATE 

AGE SUMMARY

Enrollment 
by Gender:

CLASS LEVEL 

ENROLLMENT STATUS

ATTENDANCE STATUS

White
Total

STATUS MALE FEMALE TOTAL %

First-Time Freshman 136 109 245 35%

Continuing 179 192 371 53%

Transfer 28 33 61 9%

Readmit 5 21 26 4%

TOTAL 348 355 703 100%

STATE MALE FEMALE TOTAL %

In-State 186 214 400 57%

Out-of-State 155 135 290 41%

TOTAL 348 355 703 100%

International 7 6 13 2%

STATUS MALE FEMALE TOTAL %

Full-time 338 319 657 35%

Part-time 10 36 46 7%

TOTAL 348 355 703 100%

FIRST TIME FRESHMAN (245) FRESHMAN (138)
SOPHMORE (105) JUNIOR (97)
SENIOR (167)

55
348

14
355

9.80%

100.0%

69
703

MALE (348) FEMALE (355)

Age Range Male Female Total %

13-17 6 5 11 1.60%

18-19 165 148 313 44.50%

20-21 57 68 125 17.80%

22-24 41 46 87 12.40%

25-29 21 26 47 6.70%

30-34 13 11 24 3.40%

35-39 14 9 23 3.30%

40-49 20 23 43 6.10%

50-64 9 18 27 3.80%

>64 2 1 3 0.40%

Total 348 355 703 100.0%


